Depreciation Expense $1,508,054 $2,045,279 $2,226,549 $2,359,877 $2,556,788 $2,774,888 $3,611,342

Property Taxes $104,440 $102,949 $105,778 $93,294 $114,540 $152,923 $157,546

Other expenses - LEAP $12,027 $13,906 $12,539 $12,511 $13,086 $11,945 $18,890

Total Distribution Expenses $7,620,086 $8,174,274 $8,321,213 $8,517,907 $8,972,598 $9,346,126 $11,349,149

Regulated Return on Capital 5.36% 5.56% 5.35% 5.53% 5.60% 5.91% 5.46%

Grossed up PILs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Service Revenue Requirement $10,913,135 $10,857,232 $11,090,651 $11,720,178 $11,889,985 $12,187,981 $17,045,865

Less: Revenue Offsets $959,144 $975,398 $895,991 $965,977 $910,390 $1,016,241 $1,293,382

Base Revenue Requirement $9,953,991 $9,881,834 $10,194,660 $10,754,201 $10,979,595 $11,171,740 $15,752,483

 5

  6

11

Halton Hills Hydro Inc.   2021 Cost of Service
EB-2020-0026  Exhibit 6 – Revenue Requirement

August 27, 2020

Table 8 - Variance Analysis of Revenue Requirement 1

Particular

MIFRS MIFRS MIFRS MIFRS MIFRS MIFRS MIFRS Variance -
2021 Test
Year over
2016 BA

2016 Board
Approved (EB-

2015-0074)
2016 2017 2018 2019

2020
Bridge
Year

2021 Test
Year

OM&A Expenses
 Year over year change ($)   16,575 (35,793) 75,878 235,959 118,186 1,155,001 1,565,806

 Year over year change (%)   0.28% (0.60%) 1.27% 3.90% 1.88% 18.03% 26.12%
Depreciation Expense

 Year over year change ($)   537,225 181,270 133,328 196,911 218,100 836,454 2,103,288
 Year over year change (%)   35.62% 8.86% 5.99% 8.34% 8.53% 30.14% 139.47%

Property Taxes
 Year over year change ($)   (1,491) 2,829 (12,484) 21,246 38,383 4,623 53,106

 Year over year change (%)   (1.43%) 2.75% (11.80%) 22.77% 33.51% 3.02% 50.85%
Total Distribution Expenses

 Year over year change ($)   554,188 146,939 196,694 454,691 373,528 2,003,023 3,729,063
 Year over year change (%)   7.27% 1.80% 2.36% 5.34% 4.16% 21.43% 48.94%

Regulated Return on Capital
 Year over year rate change

(%)
  0.20% (0.21%) 0.18% 0.07% 0.31% (0.45%)

 Year over year change (%)   3.73% (3.78%) 3.36% 1.27% 5.54% (7.61%)

Grossed up PILs
 Year over year change ($)   - - - - - - -

 Year over year change (%)   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Service Revenue Requirement

 Year over year change ($)   (55,903) 233,419 629,527 169,807 297,996 4,857,884 6,132,730
 Year over year change (%)   (0.51%) 2.15% 5.68% 1.45% 2.51% 39.86% 56.20%

Less: Revenue Offsets
 Year over year change ($)   16,254 (79,407) 69,986 (55,587) 105,851 277,141 334,238

 Year over year change (%)   1.69% (8.14%) 7.81% (5.75%) 11.63% 27.27% 34.85%
Base Revenue Requirement

 Year over year change ($)   (72,157) 312,826 559,541 225,394 192,145 4,580,743 5,798,492
 Year over year change (%)   (0.72%) 3.17% 5.49% 2.10% 1.75% 41.00% 58.25%

As can be seen from Table 7 - Trend in Revenue Requirement and   2

12

Halton Hills Hydro Inc.   2021 Cost of Service
EB-2020-0026  Exhibit 6 – Revenue Requirement

August 27, 2020

Table 8 - Variance Analysis of Revenue Requirement above, the proposed revenue 1

requirement for the test year is 56.20% higher than the 2016 Cost of Service Approved Revenue 2

Requirement. The revenue requirement increased moderately in 2017 and again in 2018 and 2019. 3

The increase in 2020 Bridge Year and 2021 Test Year is mostly due to the effects on OM&A related 4